Employment Department Contract #08-208 003
Department of Education Contract # 8142

AMENDMENT # 003 TO
INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT #08-208

1. This is Amendment #003 _to Contract No. 08-208 (as amended from time to
time the “Contract’) dated 07/01/2007 between the State of Oregon acting by
and through its Employment Department, Office of Administrative Hearings,
(Hereafter called OAH) and Department of Education , hereafter called ODE

2. The Contract is hereby amended as foilows (new language is indicated by
underlining; deleted language is indicated by brackets [ ]

1. Effective Date and Duration: Unless earlier terminated or extended, this Agreement
shall expire on [June 30, 2008] June 30, 2009.

3. Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of original
contract are still in fult force and effect.

SIGNATURES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT

By G-/72F  By: T?Af —

Karen/Hull ' Date Thomas E. Ewing Date
Karen L. Hul Chief Administrati Judge
Contraoting Ofioer

Print Name Title

Page 1 of 1



